

Joint Council Meeting Village of South River – Township of Machar 6:30PM Wednesday November 20, 2024 This Meeting is mixed in-person and electronic Some Council members and staff may participate remotely. Live public viewing is available at https://meet.google.com/ujt-jqvh-sgt

- 1. Call to Order as the Joint Council of the Township of Machar and Village of South River
- 2. Declaration of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof-
- 3. South River Machar Community Centre Joint Services Agreement
- 4. South River Machar Fire Joint Services Agreement
- 5. South River Machar Community Risk Assessment Fire Chief Maki
- 6. South River Machar Fire NG-911 Update Fire Chief Maki
- 7. South River Machar Community Centre Upgrade Project Update
- 9. Adjournment